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NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
2021
2014

Pierre Cellier Prestige Brut
Berlucchi Franciacorta Brut Rosé DOCG
Berlucchi Franciacorta Brut Cuvee 61 DOCG
Eric Taillet Exclusiv "T" Blanc de Meunier
Charles Le Bel "Inspiration" 1818 Brut
Le Morette "Cépage Rosé" Chiaretto Brut DOC
Domaine Glinavos "Paleokerisio" (500 ml)
Huguet Brut Nature "Corpinnat"

Chardonnay, Pinot Noir, Pinot Meunier
Chardonnay, Pinot Noir
 Chardonnay, Pinot Noir
Pinot Meunier
Chardonnay, Pinot Noir, Pinot Meunier
Corvina, Molinara, Rondinella
Debina, Vlahiko
Parellada, Macabeo, Pinot Noir

Champagne, France
Lombardy, Italy
Lombardy, Italy
Champagne, France
Champagne, France
Garda, Italy
Ioannina, Greece
Penedes, Spain

68
50
50
85
68
40
28
48

SPARKLING

2022
2018
2021
2021
2022
2021
2022
2021
2022
2022
2022
2017

Clos "Sainte-magdeleine" Côtes-de-provence
Chateau Musar "Gaston Hochar" Rosé
Mersel Phoenix (150 Year-old Own Root Vines)
Le Morette Chiaretto Di Bardolino DOC Rosé
Peyrassol “La Croix” Méditerranée IGP Rosé
Mersel Phoenix Skin Contact Unfined, Unfiltered
Care Rosé  
Clos Canarelli "Corse Figari" Rosé
Big Table Farm “Laughing Pig” Rosé
Robert Sinskey "Los Carneros" Vin Gris
Ashes & Diamonds Rosa
Robert Sinskey "Orgia" - Ramato

Grenache, Cinsault, Mourvdre, Syrah
Cinsault
Merwah, Sangiovese
Corvina, Rondinella, Molinara
Grenache, Cinsault
Merwah
Cabernet, Tempranillo
Sciaccarellu, Niellucciu, Gernache
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Cabernet Franc, Sangiovese
Pinot Gris

Mediterranean, France
Bekaa Valley, Lebanon
Lebanon
Bardolino, Italy
Provence, France
Lebanon 
Mediterranean Spain
Corsica, France
Willamette Valley, OR
Napa, CA
Napa, CA
Napa, CA

48
68
49
38
45
49
30
48
49
49
49
49

ROSÉ / GRIS / SKIN CONTACT 

WHITE
WORLD
2021
2021
2022
2022
2021
2022
2022
2021
2019
2019
2021
2021
2010
2021
2020
2018
2021
2021
2021
2018

Le Morette ‘Lugana Mandolara’ DOC
Tornatore Etna Bianco DOC
Patricia Raquin Chablis 
Villa Sparina DOC
Domaine Curot Recolte Sancerre
Demarie DOCG
Domaine André Neveu "Le Manoir" Sancerre 
Care "Blanco Sobre Lías"
Ktima Biblia Chora, Areti White
Yacoubian-Hobbs Aghavnadzor
Domaine des Tourelles
Aitaren “Lurretik” 
Chateau Musar "Gaston Hochar" Blanc
J. de Villebois 
Mas de Boislauzon Châteauneuf-du-Pape Blanc
Joseph Drouhin Côte de Beaune
Can Feixes Blanc
Chateau Musar Jeune Blanc
IXSIR Altitudes White
Nivarius Edicion Limitada

Turbiana
Carricante
Chardonnay
Gavi
Sauvignon Blanc
Roero Arneis
Sauvignon Blanc
Garnacha Blanca, Chardonnay
Assyrtiko
Voskehat
Viognier, Chardonnay, Obeidi, Muscat d'Alexandrie
Hondarrabi Zuri
Obaideh, Merwah  
Sauvignon Blanc
Roussane, Clairette
Chardonnay
Malvasia, Macabeo, Chardonnay
Viognier, Vermentino, Chardonnay
Obeideh, Muscat, Viognier
Viura, Maturana Blanca

Lugana, Italy
Sicilia, Italy
Burgundy, France
Piemonte, Italy
Loire Valley, France
Piemonte, Italy
Loire, France
Mediterranean, Spain
Pangeon Macedonia, Greece
Armenia
Bekaa Valley, Lebanon
Txakolina, Galicia, Spain
Ghazir, Bekaa Valley, Lebanon
Loire Valley, France
Rhône, France
Burgundy, France
Penedes, Spain
Bekaa Valley, Lebanon
Bekaa Valley, Lebanon
Rioja, Spain

43
48
59
41

58
42
48
30
48
42
30
45
85
30
65
75
42
46
39
58

USA
2017
2021
2018
2021
2021

Robert Sinskey (1.5) Magnum
Matthiesson Linda Vista Vineyards
Ashes & Diamonds Blanc
Massican "Annia"
Tyler

Pinot Blanc
Chardonnay
Semillon, Sauvignon Blanc
Tocai Friulano, Ribolla Gialla, Chardonnay
Chardonnay

Napa, CA
Napa, CA
Napa, CA
Napa, CA
Santa Barbara County, CA

99
49
49
42
37

R E D



RED

2019
2020
2018
2021
2018
2021
2017
2020
2018
15/16/17
2021
2017
2020
2017
2018
2019
2015
2019
2017
2021
2018
2017
2018
2016

Fontanabianca Barbaresco Serraboella DOCG
Monfort DOC
Podere IL carnasciale, Carnasciale IGT
Le Morette Bardolino Classico DOC
Maso Maroni Amarone della Valpolicella DOCG
Corte Alla Flora IGT
Cordero di Montezemolo, Barolo Monfalletto DOCG
Ioppa Colline Novaresi DOCG
Podere IL Carnasciale Ottantadue DOC
Tenuta Santa Caterina Monferace DOC
Paolo Scavino Rosso DOC
Campogiovanni Brunello DI Montalcino DOCG
L'Arco Rosso del Veronese IGT
Demarie Barolo DOCG
Mauro Molino Barolo DOCG
L'Arco Valpolicella Ripasso Classico Superiore DOC
Corte Alla Flora Vino Nobile Riserva DOCG
Pileum “Massitium” Superiore DOCG
San Martino “Kamai” Vulture Superiore DOCG
Elisabetta Foradori IGT 
Cantine Povero Barbaresco DOCG
Farnito Carpineto IGT
Marco Porello Barolo DOCG
Grasso Fratelli Barbaresco DOCG

Nebbiolo
Pinot Noir
Caberlot
Corvina, Rondinella, Molinara
Corvina, Corvinone, Rondinella
Cabernet
Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo
Sangiovese
Grignolino D'Asti Monferrato
Nebbiolo, Barbera, Dolcetto
Sangiovese
Corvina, Rondinella, Molinara
Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo
Corvina, Rondinella, Molinara
Prugnolo Gentile, Merlot, Cabernet
Cesanese
Aglianico
Teroldego
Nebbiolo
Cabernet
Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo

Piemonte
Trentino
Tuscany
Bardolino
Veneto
Tuscany
Piemonte
Romagnano Sesia
Tuscany
Piemonte
Piemonte
Montalcino
Veneto
Piemonte
Piemonte
Veneto
Tuscany
Lazio
Forenza
Dolomiti
Piemonte
Tuscany
Piemonte
Piemonte

62
38
85
38
75
38
78
45
65
78
45
89
58
89
80
78
49
48
78
49
58
68
72
62

ITALY

Serves 4 Glasses We offer red, white and rosé / ask your server 30

FRANCE
2021
2018
2019
2021
2019
2018 
2018
2020
2018
2020
2020

Domaine Nudant Ladoix
Domaine Nudant Ladoix 1er Cru “Les Corvee”
La Porte Saint Jean “Les Pouches”
Domaine Chavy-Chouet Bourgogne Rouge “La Taupe”
Château Les Barraillots Margaux
Patrick Jasmin Côte Rôtie “La Giroflarie”
Laurent Perrachon et Fils “Juliénas”
Clos Canarelli “Corse Figari” Rouge
Domaine Nudant Aloxe-Corton 1er Cru “la Coutiere”
Château Fortia Châteauneuf-du-Pape
Domaine de Fa “Fleurie” Roche Guillon

Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Cabernet Franc
Pinot Noir
Cabernet, Merlot, Cab Franc, Petit Verdot
Syrah, Viognier
Gamay
Niellucciu, Sciaccarellu 
Pinot Noir
Grenache, Syrah, Mourvedre 
Gamay

Burgundy
Burgundy
Saumur
Burgundy
Left Bank, Bordeaux
Rhône   
Juliénas, Beaujolais
Corsica
Burgundy
Rhône
Beaujolais

67
78
58
70
65
99
49
59
85
72
49

2018
NV
2019
2015
2018
2020
2020
2018
2018
2017
2019
2018
2018
2021
2020

Robert Sinskey “POV”
Ashes & Diamonds Rouge
R. Stuart “Daffodil Hill Vineyards”
Ashes & Diamonds
Robert Mondavi “Oakville”
Matthiasson
Matthiason Village Cab
ZD 50th Anniversary
Copain “Brosseau”
Robert Sinskey “Los Carneros” 
Martha Stouman “Planted 1948”
Bruliam “Torrey Hill”
R. Stuart “Hirschy Vineyards”
Big Table Farm
Mail Road "Carmel Vineyards"

Cabernet Franc, Merlot
Cabernet, Cabernet Franc, Merlot
Pinot Noir
Cabernet Franc
Cabernet
Cabernet
Cabernet
Cabernet
Syrah
Pinot Noir
Carignan
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir

Napa, CA
Santa Cruz Mountains, CA
Willamette Valley, OR
Napa, CA
Napa, CA
Napa, CA
Napa, CA
Napa, CA
Monterey County, CA
Napa, CA
Mendosena County, CA
Russian River Valley, CA
Willamette Valley, OR
Willamette Valley, OR
Sta.Rita Hills, CA

75
80
68
90
80
85
65
80
68
68
65
70
68
75
60

WORLD

SPAIN
2018
2019
2015
2011
2011

Coster dels Olivers
Care Red “Tinto Sobre Lías”
Viña Cubillo Crianza
Viña Tondonia Reserva
Viña Bosconia Reserva

 

Carignan, Grenache, Cabernet
Grenache, Syrah
Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo, Garnacho, Graciano, Mazuelo

Priorat
Mediterranean
Rioja
Rioja
Rioja

44
30
55
85
65

LEBANON

CARAFE

Bekaa Valley
Bekaa Valley
Bekaa Valley
Bekaa Valley
Bekaa Valley

48
45
49
60
58

Cinsault, Syrah, Cabernet
Cabernet, Cinsault, Carignan
Cabernet, Cinsault, Carignan
Cabernet, Cinsault, Grenache
Syrah, Cabernet

Chateau Musar Jeune Rouge
IXSIR, Altitudes Red
Ammiq Reserve “Cuvée Red”
Chateau Musar “Hochar”
IXSIR, Grande Reserve Red

2021
2019
2021
2019
2014

2019
2021
2021
2018
2019
2014
NV

Parparoussis Estate "Oenofilos" Red
Mary Taylor “Filipe Ferreira” Douro
Paşaeli
Yacoubian-Hobbs Rind,vayots Dzor Vineyards
Thalvin family & Alain graillot “Syrocco”
Gerovassiliou "Avaton" Red
Drood, Irdabama

Mavrodaphne, Cabernet 
Touriga Nacional, Tinta Roriz, Touriga Franca
Karasakiz
Areni
Syrah
Limnio, Mavroudi, Mavrotragano
Samarghandi

Peloponnese, Greece
Douro, Portugal
Aegean, Turkey
Armenia
Zenata, Morocco
Epanomi/Macedonia, Greece
Iranian Grape, Swedish Made

48
38
39
49
48
65
49

USA


